Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw

We endorse the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to

Apple Computer, Inc..

232.
231.

230.
229.
228.

227.
226.

Read the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

P

™

Sign the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition _

Use the Reload button in your web browser to see new signatures

Name

Joyele Dudley

eileen beredo
Nathan Nelson
Scott Will

rex tullis

scott shackelford
Adam McClure

225. james barber

224.
223.

222.

221.

Joe Stevens
Muoth Markus

Anthony Leech

Howard Covington jr.

Do you own
an Apple
17-inch

LCD display Number of affected
experiencing displays

the problem
described in
this petition?

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

one

Comments

Mac is going to lose alot of loyal
customers if this issue isn't fixed!

We are maintaining dozens of
screens, waiting for more to go down,
which i'm sure will happen.

1 purchase displays for a univ. will
buy no more until apple takes care of
mine.

around 18 months in normal use

i am discusted to experience and here
of this problem and feel very let down
by what i thought was a superior
product.

half dimmed on bottom

Today the display began blinking
with the short, short, long pattern. It's
been about 24 months since
purchasing the display.

no coincidence both displays broke
within a few days of each other



220.

219.
218.
217.
216.
215.
214.
213.

212.

211.
210.
209.

208.
207.
206.

205.

204.

203.

202.
201.
200.

199.

198.

Jeramiah Wainright

Milchael Dawson
David Watts
thomas brus
Shad

Sergio Romero

violetta gluchowska

Diego Camacho

Keith McLaughlin

Stephen Lewis
Aaron Sanchez
Jeannie Finks

Steve Petti
Kyle Pinkos

Graham Collier

Chris Strimbu

Dawn Petersen

Ryan Mustard

Caleb Holloway
Peter
Tario Cham

Guido Koerber

Ken Taylor

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Exactly as stated. This monitor has
lots of outer cigarette smoke wear and
tear but has hardly been used. And
One now the faded top portion of the
screen, and the short, short, long
flashing light with no way to turn it

off.

1 Problem occurred after 15 months

one started after 24 months

1

3

1

1 Died after 18 months

| Apple should at least make the parts
available.

1 this monitor is only 1 month old

1

1

1 Apple Store quoted me 495.67 to fix a
16 month old 699.00 monitor.

1 E

1 Quote of €700+ to repair here in
Spain by Apple

Just started last night out of
NOWHERE. Very frustrating when |

1 bought this new only two years ago.
Please let me know if anything comes
about. Thanks.

I didn't buy the Apple Care Protection
plan even though I bought the display
with a computer, but I was surprised
1 because this is the only hardware
problem I have had with an Apple
product that didn't have a reasonable

remedy.
1 VERY DISSAPOINTING APPLE!!!
N51190KEKPW
1 half dimmed - now black....
I replaced the CCFL tubes and it
1 definitely is the inverter board that
went bad

Same story- bottom half is darker than
top half



197. Michael Sharer Yes 1

196. Andrew Beckius Yes 1

195. Dan Thompson Yes 1

194. Alexander Bedoya Yes 1

193. James Cunningham  Yes 1

192. Tim Olden Yes 1

191. Alan DuBois Yes
This is a total lack of proffesionalism

190. Patrick Paredes Yes I S;lyﬂtlﬁalt)zrftte(:)rflﬁgpl});ilg gigusﬁ;g())rter
of apple products for so many years.

189. Daniel BO.S td(’?f Yes ilfgfsvg:f? " Steven Jobs should fix this NOW!

WWWw.virginvoices.com araphics dept)

188. j mahony Yes 1 started after 13 months

187. Robert J Write Yes 7 Mac lab at a school

186. Jason Lukawitz Yes 1

185. Morgan Gordon

184. Trevor Vaughan No 1 pusling light could indused seizure

Please go to classaction.com and
navigate to Consumer / defective
products. I did so about a month ago
and just this week got a call from a
secretary named Emily telling me that
a class action lawsuit was initiated in
California, and they will soon
initiated one from New Jersey. I think
they need a plaintiff to get started. So
if you are from Jersey... they need
you. All others, get on board by
filling out the simple form there.

View Signatures : 432 382 332 282 232 182 132 82 32

183. David Stamm Yes 1

PetitionOnline.com has temporarily disabled the display of email addresses for signatories
who chose to make their address public. We have done this to reduce the spread of harmful
new viruses which harvest email addresses from the web cache of infected computers. This
will also prevent spammers from harvesting email addresses from this site.

The Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc. was created by 17-inch Studio
Display Owners and written by Michael Wyszomierski. The petition is hosted here at www.PetitionOnline.com as
a public service. There is no endorsement of this petition, express or implied, by Artifice, Inc. or our sponsors. For
technical support please use our simple Petition Help form.

Send Petition to a Friend - Start a Petition - Privacy - Contributions - Comments and Suggestions

PetitionOnline - DesignCommunity - 3D Designers - Gallery - Architecture Forum - 3D Developers - Games - Search



http://lwww. PetitionOnline.com/17inchsd/petition. html © 2004 Artifice, Inc. - All Rights Reserved.



