

Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw

We endorse the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc..

Read the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

Sign the Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition

Use the Reload button in your web browser to see new signatures

Name	Do you own an Apple 17-inch LCD display experiencing the problem described in this petition?		Comments
232. Joyele Dudley	Yes	1	Mac is going to lose alot of loyal customers if this issue isn't fixed!
231. eileen beredo	Yes	1	
230. Nathan Nelson	Yes	2	We are maintaining dozens of screens, waiting for more to go down, which i'm sure will happen.
229. Scott Will	Yes	1	
228. rex tullis	Yes	1	i purchase displays for a univ. will buy no more until apple takes care of mine.
227. scott shackelford	Yes	1	
226. Adam McClure	Yes	one	around 18 months in normal use
225. james barber	Yes	1	i am discusted to experience and here of this problem and feel very let down by what i thought was a superior product.
224. Joe Stevens	Yes		
223. Muoth Markus	Yes	1	half dimmed on bottom
222. Anthony Leech	Yes	1	Today the display began blinking with the short, short, long pattern. It's been about 24 months since purchasing the display.
221. Howard Covington jr.	Yes	2	no coincidence both displays broke within a few days of each other

220. Jeramiah Wainright	Yes	One	Exactly as stated. This monitor has lots of outer cigarette smoke wear and tear but has hardly been used. And now the faded top portion of the screen, and the short, short, long flashing light with no way to turn it off.
219. MIchael Dawson	Yes		
218. David Watts	Yes	1	Problem occurred after 15 months
217. thomas brus	Yes	one	started after 24 months
216. Shad	Yes	1	
215. Sergio Romero	Yes	3	
214. violetta gluchowska	Yes	1	
213. Diego Camacho	Yes	1	Died after 18 months
212. Keith McLaughlin	Yes	1	Apple should at least make the parts available.
211. Stephen Lewis	Yes	1	this monitor is only 1 month old
210. Aaron Sanchez	Yes	1	·
209. Jeannie Finks	Yes	1	
208. Steve Petti	Yes	1	Apple Store quoted me 495.67 to fix a 16 month old 699.00 monitor.
207. Kyle Pinkos	Yes	1	Ê
206. Graham Collier	Yes	1	Quote of €700+ to repair here in Spain by Apple
205. Chris Strimbu	Yes	1	Just started last night out of NOWHERE. Very frustrating when I bought this new only two years ago. Please let me know if anything comes about. Thanks.
204. Dawn Petersen	Yes	1	
203. Ryan Mustard	Yes	1	I didn't buy the Apple Care Protection plan even though I bought the display with a computer, but I was surprised because this is the only hardware problem I have had with an Apple product that didn't have a reasonable remedy.
202. Caleb Holloway	Yes	1	VERY DISSAPOINTING APPLE!!!
201. Peter	Yes	N51190KEKPW	V
200. Tario Cham	Yes	1	half dimmed - now black
199. Guido Koerber	Yes	1	I replaced the CCFL tubes and it definitely is the inverter board that went bad
198. Ken Taylor	Yes	1	Same story- bottom half is darker than top half

197. Michael Sharer	Yes	1	
196. Andrew Beckius	Yes	1	
195. Dan Thompson	Yes	1	
194. Alexander Bedoya	Yes	1	
193. James Cunningham	Yes	1	
192. Tim Olden	Yes	1	
191. Alan DuBois	Yes		
190. Patrick Paredes	Yes	1	This is a total lack of proffesionalism on the part of Apple and it hurts to say that after I've been a big supporter of apple products for so many years.
189. Daniel Bostdorf www.virginvoices.com	Yes	3 (Newspaper publisher-graphics dept)	Steven Jobs should fix this NOW!
188. j mahony	Yes	1	started after 13 months
187. Robert J Write	Yes	7	Mac lab at a school
186. Jason Lukawitz	Yes	1	
185. Morgan Gordon			
184. Trevor Vaughan	No	1	pusling light could indused seizure
183. David Stamm	Yes	1	Please go to classaction.com and navigate to Consumer / defective products. I did so about a month ago and just this week got a call from a secretary named Emily telling me that a class action lawsuit was initiated in California, and they will soon initiated one from New Jersey. I think they need a plaintiff to get started. So if you are from Jersey they need you. All others, get on board by filling out the simple form there.
View Signet	rec · 132	382 332 282	222 182 122 82 32

View Signatures: 432 382 332 282 232 182 132 82 32

PetitionOnline.com has temporarily disabled the display of email addresses for signatories who chose to make their address public. We have done this to reduce the spread of harmful new viruses which harvest email addresses from the web cache of infected computers. This will also prevent spammers from harvesting email addresses from this site.

The Apple 17-inch LCD Studio Display Flaw Petition to Apple Computer, Inc. was **created by 17-inch Studio Display Owners and written by Michael Wyszomierski**. The petition is hosted here at www.PetitionOnline.com as a public service. There is no endorsement of this petition, express or implied, by Artifice, Inc. or our sponsors. For technical support please use our simple Petition Help form.